

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54650206</b>
Name	<b>Christmas Treasures Chest</b>
Contents	<p>SHOE Truly Handmade Shortbread Selection Tin 500g</p> <p>Cartwright &amp; Butler Café York Fine Blend Coffee in Caddy 227g</p> <p>Cartwright &amp; Butler Acacia Honey 300g</p> <p>Cartwright &amp; Butler Strawberry Preserve 280g</p> <p>Joe &amp; Seph's Speculoos Caramel Sauce 230g</p> <p>Fudge Kitchen Festive Favourites 330g</p> <p>Joe &amp; Seph's Salted Caramel Popcorn in Kilner Jar1L 160g</p> <p>Cartwright &amp; Butler Boxing Day Chutney 250g</p> <p>Cartwright &amp; Butler Piccalilli 230g</p> <p>Marabissi Cantucci Al Cioccolato Cantucci 150g</p> <p>Cartwright &amp; Butler Dark Chocolate Drinking Chocolate in Carton 250g</p> <p>Odysea Balsamic Vinegar Of Modena 250ml</p> <p>Odysea Flame Roasted Red &amp; Yellow Peppers 350g</p> <p>Odysea Organic PDO PGI Chania Extra Virgin Olive Oil (Square Bottle) 500ml</p> <p>Williams Handbaked Oat Biscuits 280g</p> <p>Burts British Hand Cooked Potato Chips Sea Salt 150g</p> <p>The Fine Cheese Co. Flavoured Crackers for Artisan Cheese 375g</p> <p>The Secret Truffletier Christmas Collection 840g</p> <p>John Lewis Prosecco 150cl</p> <p>Bollinger Champagne Special Cuvee NV 75cl</p> <p>Pasquier De Vignes Chateauneuf Du Pape 75cl</p> <p>Chilinerio Late Harvest Reserva Dessert Wine 375ml</p> <p>Taylor's Late Bottled Vintage Port 75cl</p> <p>Marquis De Goulain Les Lorys Sancerre 75cl</p> <p>Myatt's Fields Cocktails Limoncello 250ml</p> <p>Olives Et Al Chipotle Smoky Chilli Nuts 150g</p> <p>Olives Et Al Moorish Cumin &amp; Coriander Olives 250g</p> <p>Wilkin &amp; Sons Tiptree Christmas Pudding 454g</p> <p>Cheese Nibbles Sun-dried Tomato Sables 120g</p> <p>Stas Milk Chocolate Pudding with Stars &amp; Sprinkles 700g</p> <p>Cheese Nibbles Chilli Sables 120g</p> <p>The Walnut Tree Assorted Chocolate Mendiants in Red Box 120g</p> <p>Chocolate Panettone 750g</p> <p>Torres Selecta De La Vera Smoked Paprika Hot Potato Chips 150g</p> <p>Farhi Nine Selection Almonds &amp; Nougat 990g</p> <p>6 O'Clock Sloe Gin 35cl</p> <p>Glenfiddich Special Reserve 12 Y/O 70cl</p>

	The Original Cake Company 9 Pcs Gift Box Christmas Cake Selection
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	SHOE Truly Handmade Shortbread Selection Tin 500g
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>GLUTEN</b> ), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Segregated Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Dark Chocolate (4.4%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Stem Ginger (1.6%) (Ginger, Sugar), Ground Ginger, Orange Oil (0.1%). Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 52% minimum.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2228 / 533
Fat	29.5
Of which saturated	19.6
Carbohydrate	61
Of which sugars	23.3
Fibre	0
Protein	5
Salt	0.65

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Café York Fine Blend Coffee in Caddy 227g
Ingredients	100% Coffee

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Roasted in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Instructions for use	n/a

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	0 / 0
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Acacia Honey 300g
Ingredients	100% Natural Acacia Hone

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Hungary
Storage Instructions	store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, HU15 3TS
Instructions for use	ready to eat

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1367 / 325
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	81
Of which sugars	81
Fibre	0
Protein	0.4
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Strawberry Preserve 280g
Ingredients	Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Water

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Mustard Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 28 days
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cartwright & Butler, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	913 / 214
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	56.6
Of which sugars	56.1
Fibre	0.6
Protein	0.3
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Joe & Seph's Speculoos Caramel Sauce 230g
Ingredients	Double Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ) (49%), Golden Syrup, Sugar, Cinnamon, Salt, Ginger, Nutmeg

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient storage conditions. Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once opened consume within 5 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Rd, London, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1706 / 409
Fat	27.8
Of which saturated	17.3
Carbohydrate	42.5
Of which sugars	42.4
Fibre	0
Protein	1
Salt	0.5



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fudge Kitchen Festive Favourites 330g
Ingredients	Sugar, Golden Syrup, CREAM, BUTTER, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), <b>WALNUTS (NUTS)</b> , <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Spices, Dried Sweetened Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Dark Chocolate ( <b>SOYA</b> ), White Chocolate ( <b>MILK</b> , <b>SOYA</b> ), MILK Chocolate with Caramel (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Caramelised Sugar, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Flavouring, Spices, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salt, Sea Salt, Bronze Shimmer Powder (Colour: Red Iron Oxide, Stabiliser: Potassium Aluminium Silicate).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fudge Kitchen Ltd, Hemsted House, Lyminge, Kent, UK, CT18 8DL
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1572 / 373
Fat	12.4
Of which saturated	7.3
Carbohydrate	64.9
Of which sugars	64.3
Fibre	0
Protein	1
Salt	0.44

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Joe & Seph's Salted Caramel Popcorn in Kilner Jar1L 160g
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient storage conditions. Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once opened consume within 5 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Rd, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2016 / 481
Fat	22.1
Of which saturated	14.4
Carbohydrate	65.2
Of which sugars	40.3
Fibre	3.3
Protein	3.3
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Boxing Day Chutney 250g
Ingredients	Apples, Water, Onion, Cranberries, Ginger, Dried Apricots, Prunes, Sugar, Red Dry Vine (8%), Cider Vinegar, Black Pepper, Ground Cinnamon, Chilli Powder, NUTmeg, Black Onion Seeds.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 28 days
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	242 / 57
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	12.3
Of which sugars	11.7
Fibre	1.4
Protein	0.6
Salt	0.02

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Piccalilli 230g
Ingredients	Cauliflower, Green Beans, Onion, Red Pepper, Gherkins, Sugar, Malt Vinegar (from <b>BARLEY</b> ), Acetic Acid, Modified Maize Starch, <b>MUSTARD</b> Flour, Garlic Powder, Turmeric, Nutmeg, Water

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 28 days
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	398 / 94
Fat	0.6
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	21.7
Of which sugars	20.3
Fibre	1.6
Protein	1.8
Salt	0.3



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Marabissi Cantucci Al Cioccolato Cantucci 150g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> 23,5%, <b>EGGS</b> (barn), <b>MILK</b> chocolate 8% (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa paste, emulsifier: <b>SOY</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), glucose-fructose syrup, raising agents (E450i, E500ii, E503ii, amidon de ble), vanilla extract, sea salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Marabissi srl, ZONA ARTIGIANALE ASTRONE, SNC, Siena, Toscana, Italy, 53042
Instructions for use	Once opened, close the package well to store

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1922 / 458
Fat	18.1
Of which saturated	7.2
Carbohydrate	61.9
Of which sugars	25.5
Fibre	0
Protein	11.8
Salt	0.23

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Dark Chocolate Drinking Chocolate in Carton 250g
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sugar, Salt Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 70% minimum.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in a cool, dry and dark place, in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2192 / 527
Fat	33.4
Of which saturated	22.8
Carbohydrate	45.8
Of which sugars	41.7
Fibre	0
Protein	6.8
Salt	0.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Balsamic Vinegar Of Modena 250ml
Ingredients	Concentrated Grape Must , Wine Vinegar ( <b>SULPHITES</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Manufacturer: Mengazzoli. Business operator responsible for the particulars on the label: Odysea, Via Della Costituzione, 41/43 (46010) Leavata di Curtatone (MN) Italy, Via Manuzio Aldo il Vecchio, 12-Mirandola (MO) Italy, Modena, Emilia Romagna, Italy, 46010
Instructions for use	Ready to use

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1260 / 297
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	74
Of which sugars	74
Fibre	0
Protein	0.1
Salt	0.05

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Flame Roasted Red & Yellow Peppers 350g
Ingredients	Red and Yellow Peppers (78%), Water, Red Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Sea Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Bulgaria
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Refrigerate after opening, keep covered in brine and consume within 1 week.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Manufacturer's Name: Kolor Foods EOOD. Business operator responsible for the particulars on the label: Odysea Ltd, Industrial Area, 41 Dubav Str., 2850 Petrich, Bulgaria, , Petrich, Petrich, Bulgaria, 2850
Instructions for use	Ready to use

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	128 / 31
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	6.2
Of which sugars	4.5
Fibre	1.3
Protein	0.7
Salt	0.63



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Organic PDO PGI Chania Extra Virgin Olive Oil (Square Bottle) 500ml
Ingredients	Organic Extra Virgin Olive Oil 100%

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Store away from light and heat.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Manufacturer's Name: Terra Creta SA. Business operator responsible for the particulars on the label: Odysea Ltd, Kolymvari , Chania, Crete, Greece, PC 73006, , Chania, Crete, Greece, 73006
Instructions for use	Ready to use

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	3404 / 828
Fat	92
Of which saturated	13
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Williams Handbaked Oat Biscuits 280g
Ingredients	<b>OATS</b> (36%), Sugar, Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids; Colours: Curcumin, Annatto; Flavouring), Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Wholemeal <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), <b>EGG</b> , Raising Agents: Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Williams Handbaked Ltd, Unit B5, Anchorage Business Park, Preston, Lancashire, UK, PR2 2YL
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2235 / 535
Fat	30.5
Of which saturated	11.1
Carbohydrate	57.8
Of which sugars	22.1
Fibre	
Protein	7.3
Salt	1.16

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Burts British Hand Cooked Potato Chips Sea Salt 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Burts Snacks Ltd, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Plymouth, Devon, England, PL6 7BP
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2169 / 519
Fat	28.8
Of which saturated	2.4
Carbohydrate	58.6
Of which sugars	0.2
Fibre	2.5
Protein	5.1
Salt	1.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Flavoured Crackers for Artisan Cheese 375g
Ingredients	ROSEMARY: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11%, Autolysed Yeast, Dried Rosemary 2%, Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate FIG: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 10%, Dried Fig Pieces 7%, Autolysed Yeast, Dark Muscovado Sugar, Honey 1%, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Flavouring OLIVE OIL & SEA SALT: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11%, Autolysed Yeast, Sea Salt 5%, Sodium Bicarbonate

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, England, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Store in an airtight container after opening

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1634 / 320
Fat	11.4
Of which saturated	1.7
Carbohydrate	63.5
Of which sugars	3.9
Fibre	0
Protein	11.6
Salt	3.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Secret Truffletier Christmas Collection 840g
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, glucose, fresh cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), cocoa mass, cocoa powder, sorbitol, invertine, glycerine, sweetened condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , rum, butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), freeze dried raspberry, marc de Champagne, raspberry puree, (emulsifier) <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, corn flour, natural flavouring, salt, palm oil, beetroot colour, whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), sugar syrup, sorbic acid, carotene, acacia gum, curcumin, vegetable carbon, fatty acids, xanthan gum, spirulina concentrate, port, clove, cinnamon, cardamom. Dark chocolate contains minimum 72% cocoa solids. MILK chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% MILK solids.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Woolmer Green Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Instructions for use	N/A

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2093 / 501
Fat	32.5
Of which saturated	20.1
Carbohydrate	45.3
Of which sugars	39.9
Fibre	3.5
Protein	5.6
Salt	0.04

Alcoholic Strength	0.9
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	John Lewis Prosecco 150cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must), Pinot Bianco (White Wine, Grape Must), Chardonnay (White Wine, Grape Must), Potassium <b>metabiSULPHITE</b> , Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days. Best served chilled.

Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Bollinger Champagne Special Cuvee NV 75cl
Ingredients	Pinot Noir 60%, Chardonnay 25%, Pinot Meunier 15%, Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Cool area and out of direct sun light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mentzendorff & Co Ltd, The Woolyard, 52 Bermondsey Street, London, SE1 3UD
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Pasquier De Vignes Chateauneuf Du Pape 75cl
Ingredients	Fermented grape juice Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	n/a
Manufacturer's Name and Address	EMB84129T, Sorgues, France
Instructions for use	n/a

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	346 / 83
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.05
Of which sugars	0.05
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	15
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Chiliner Late Harvest Reserva Dessert Wine 375ml
Ingredients	Grapes contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Terra Bendita, Colina, Los Pimientos 2230, Santiago, Chile, 2230
Instructions for use	Wine
Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Taylor's Late Bottled Vintage Port 75cl
Ingredients	contains <b>SULPHITES</b> .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place away from light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Quinta and Vineyard Bottlers Vinhos SA, v D João II 1288, Vila Nova de Gaia, Porto, Porto, Portugal, 1288
Instructions for use	n/a

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	640 / 153
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	9.6
Of which sugars	9.6
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	20
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Marquis De Goulain Les Lorys Sancerre 75cl
Ingredients	Fermented grape juice Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	n/a
Manufacturer's Name and Address	for Marquis de Goulaine, EMB 44108A, Mouzillon, France, 44194
Instructions for use	n/a

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	311 / 75
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.5
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	13.5
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Myatt's Fields Cocktails Limoncello 250ml
Ingredients	Strong Alcohol Lemon Zest Sugar

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Myatt's Fields Cocktails, 11 Upstall Street, London, United Kingdom, SE5 9JE
Instructions for use	Serve over ice, as cold as possible

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	972 / 244
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	32
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Olives Et Al Chipotle Smoky Chilli Nuts 150g
Ingredients	Ingredients: <b>NUT</b> Mix 89% ( <b>PEANUTS, ALMOND (NUTS), CASHEW (NUTS)</b> ), Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Black Pepper, Chipotle Chilli, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Smoked Paprika, Coriander

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In a cool, dark place. Once opened use within 3 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 1NX
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2328 / 558
Fat	46
Of which saturated	6
Carbohydrate	22
Of which sugars	12
Fibre	7
Protein	22
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Olives Et Al Moorish Cumin & Coriander Olives 250g
Ingredients	Kalamata Olives 58%, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 40%, Spices 2% (Cumin, Coriander, Cardamom), Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	No need to chill. Just keep cool and covered in oil
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1995 / 483
Fat	53
Of which saturated	8
Carbohydrate	2
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	1
Salt	2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Christmas Pudding 454g
Ingredients	Vine Fruits (28%) (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins), Sugar, Cider, Breadcrumbs ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Yeast), Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Whole <b>EGGS</b> , "Tawny" Orange Marmalade (Sugar, Seville Oranges), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Brandy, Rapeseed Oil, Mixed Spice, Salt. For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in bold.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wilkin & Sons Ltd, Factory Hill, Tiptree, Essex, United Kingdom, CO5 0RF
Instructions for use	HEATING INSTRUCTION: This pudding is cooked and requires heating only. STEAMING: For best result, remove packaging and steam in the basin for approximately 1 hour 30 minutes. Take care that water does not enter the pudding. MICROWAVE: Remove outer packaging. Based on an 850W oven, microwave on full power for 3-4 minutes. Microwave ovens may vary, please refer to your microwave instruction book

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1291 / 305
Fat	4.1
Of which saturated	0.4
Carbohydrate	62
Of which sugars	49
Fibre	0
Protein	3.6
Salt	0.67

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cheese Nibbles Sun-dried Tomato Sables 120g
Ingredients	Flour( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter(18%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Vegetable Oils (sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Mature Cheddar Cheese (17%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Sundried Tomato Paste (7%)(Water, Sun-dried Tomatoes, Sunflower Oil, White Wine Vinegar, Salt)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree nuts Soybeans Egg
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cheese Nibbles, Oak Tree Farm, Frodesley, SHREWSBURY, Shropshire, United Kingdom, SY5 7QG
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2475 / 595
Fat	44
Of which saturated	22.2
Carbohydrate	38.1
Of which sugars	1
Fibre	0
Protein	10.7
Salt	1.59



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Stas Milk Chocolate Pudding with Stars & Sprinkles 700g
Ingredients	Sugar Cocoa Butter Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder Cocoa Mass Sprinkles: Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier : <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour Coconut Oil Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring Bronze Powder - Iron Oxides (E172)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool (17 °C ) Dry (RH60%) away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, Unit 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2370 / 566
Fat	36.8
Of which saturated	22.4
Carbohydrate	50.5
Of which sugars	49.5
Fibre	0
Protein	7
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cheese Nibbles Chilli Sables 120g
Ingredients	Gran Moravia Cheese (31%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt, Rennet from Vegetable Culture, Preservative: Lysozyme <b>EGG</b> Protein), Flour( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter(18%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Vegetable Oils (sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Ground Cayenne Pepper.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cheese Nibbles, Oak Tree Farm, Frodesley, SHREWSBURY, Shropshire, United Kingdom, SY5 7QG
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2275 / 548
Fat	42.3
Of which saturated	22.5
Carbohydrate	27.5
Of which sugars	0.2
Fibre	0
Protein	13.6
Salt	1.25

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Walnut Tree Assorted Chocolate Mendiants in Red Box 120g
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, natural vanilla flavoring, Emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla, <b>ALMOND (NUTS)</b> , <b>PECAN (NUTS)</b> , <b>WALNUT (NUTS)</b> , cranberry (cranberry, sugar, sunflower oil), raspberry pieces, (concentrated apple juice, raspberry puree, fructose, glucose syrup, sugar, humectant; glycerol, <b>WHEAT</b> flour, palm fat, gelling agent; pectin, colouring food concentrate of blueberry, carrot & blackcurrant, maltic acid, citric acid, natural flavour. Coffee bean (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, shellac, gum Arabic, coffee, anhydrous <b>MILK</b> fat, emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> lecithin ( <b>MILK</b> ) natural vanilla flavoring fat reduced cocoa powder) edible gold leaf

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	THE WALNUT TREE, UNIT 15 STIRLING INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, BOREHAMWOOD, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, WD6 2BT
Instructions for use	eat and enjoy

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2271 / 543
Fat	35.6
Of which saturated	22
Carbohydrate	49.6
Of which sugars	47
Fibre	4.6
Protein	6.2
Salt	0.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Chocolate Panettone 750g (tin)
Ingredients	<b>wheat</b> flour, pasteurized chocolate cream filling 14,6% [glucose syrup, water, sugar, chocolate 8.0% (sugar, cocoa powder, cocoa butter), dextrose, sunflower oil, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, alcohol, flavourings, stabilizer: pectin, preservatives: potassium sorbate, salt], sugar, chocolate chips 11% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, flavourings), <b>butter</b> , natural yeast ( <b>wheat</b> flour, water), fresh <b>egg</b> yolks, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, flavourings, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	NUTS, SOYA AND MUSTARD
Net Quantity	750 g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Paolo Lazzaroni e Figli SPA
Instructions for use	READY TO EAT
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1665/397 kj/kcal
fat	17 g/ml
of which saturates	10 g/ml
carbohydrate	53 g/ml
of which sugars	33 g/ml
protein	7 g/ml
salt	0,37 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y



Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Torres Selecta De La Vera Smoked Paprika Hot Potato Chips 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, hot smoked paprika "Pimentón De la Vera" (0,6%) and salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight and heat sources.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Patatas Fritas Torres SL, Calle Verneda del Congost 4, Pol Industrial EL Pedregar, Montmelo, Barcelona, Spain, 08160
Instructions for use	N/A

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2.215 / 531
Fat	33
Of which saturated	3.5
Carbohydrate	52
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	4.6
Protein	4.3
Salt	1.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farhi Nine Selection Almonds & Nougat 990g
Ingredients	<b>ALMONDS (NUTS): ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (35%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, <b>MILK</b> Powder, Whey Powder (from <b>MILK</b> ), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic; Shellac), Ground Cinnamon (0.5%). Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% min. <b>MILK</b> Chocolate contains <b>MILK</b> Solids 20% min, Cocoa Solids 20% min. White Chocolate contains <b>MILK</b> solids 14% min. Contains vegetable fats in addition to Cocoa Butter. <b>ALMOND (NUTS)</b> Nougat: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, <b>ALMOND (NUTS)</b> (15%), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Coconut), Water, <b>EGG</b> White, Flavourings. For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of SOYA, other TreeNUTS and PEANUTS.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat      Peanuts    Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	RJF FARHI LTD, Unit G, Carlisle Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, NW9 0HN
Instructions for use	Unpack, eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2086 / 502
Fat	27.8
Of which saturated	11
Carbohydrate	54.3
Of which sugars	49.1
Fibre	2.2
Protein	7.6
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	6 O'Clock Sloe Gin 35cl
Ingredients	As an alcoholic product, the list of ingredients is not required, nor is the Nutritional information, which has been entered at zero.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	n/a
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bramley and Gage Ltd. t/a 6 O'clock Gin, C6/C7 Ashville Park, Short Way, Thornbury, BRISTOL, South Gloucestershire, UK, BS35 3UU
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	0 / 0
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	26
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Glenfiddich Special Reserve 12 Y/O 70cl
Ingredients	Unknown - Please contact Manufacturer

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's Name and Address	WILLIAM GRANT & SONS UK LTD, Form 1, 17 Bartley Wood Business Park, Hook, Hampshire, UK, RG27 9XA
Instructions for use	N/A

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	0 / 0
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	40
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Original Cake Company 9 Pcs Gift Box Christmas Cake Selection 0g
Ingredients	Sultanas, Brown Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), <b>EGG</b> , Butter [ <b>MILK</b> ], Marzipan ( Sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , Corn Syrup, Water , Sorbitol (E420),Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)) [ <b>NUTS</b> ], Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid), Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Cream Sherry ( Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Cherries ( Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Citric Acid (E330), Colour E163, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> (E220 ( <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> )) [ <b>SULPHITES</b> ], Black Treacle, <b>WALNUTS (NUTS)</b> , <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , Glazing Agent (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin , Sugar , Glucose Syrup , Citric Acid (E330), Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Tree Decoration ( Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum, Colours: Curcumin, Spirulina Extract, Vegetable Carbon, Titanium Dioxide, Glazing Agent:Shellac), Holly Decoration ( Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum, Colours: Curcumin, Spirulina Extract, Vegetable Carbon, Anthocyanins, Mixed Carotenes), Gold Star Decoration ( Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum, Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide, Glazing Agent:Shellac), Silver Star Decoration ( Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum, Colours: Burnt Sugar,Titanium Dioxide, Glaze: Shellac), Raising Agents: E500, E450 [ <b>WHEAT</b> ], Mixed Spice, Flavouring ( <b>NUTS</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	Store in an airtight container



Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1439 / 342
Fat	9.1
Of which saturated	4.3
Carbohydrate	59.8
Of which sugars	52.5
Fibre	
Protein	3.9
Salt	0.10
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes